## MEETING NOTICE

# FINANCE, UTILITIES AND RULES COMMITTEE MEETING WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021 AT 6:00 P.M.

### COUNCIL CHAMBERS - SECOND FLOOR CITY HALL - ONE CIVIC SQUARE

a. <u>Ordinance D-2596-21</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Authorizing the Issuance of Economic Development Tax Increment Revenue Bonds to Support the Hamilton Crossing Development Project, and Authorizing and Approving Other Actions in Respect Thereto; Sponsor: Councilor Worrell.

#### **Synopsis:**

Ordinance authorizes the issuance of developer TIF bonds by the City of Carmel, Indiana, to finance improvements to support the development of the Hamilton Crossing Project.

b. <u>Ordinance D-2591-21</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Fixing Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the Carmel City Clerk for the Year 2022; Sponsor(s): Councilor(s) Worrell and Aasen.

#### **Synopsis:**

Establishes 2022 maximum salaries for employees of the Carmel City Clerk.

c. <u>Ordinance D-2592-21</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Fixing Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the Carmel City Court for the Year 2022; Sponsor: Councilor Rider.

#### **Synopsis:**

Establishes 2022 maximum salaries for employees of the of the Carmel City Court.

d. Ordinance D-2593-21; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Fixing Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Carmel, Indiana, for the Year 2022; Sponsor(s): Councilor(s) Aasen, Rider and Nelson.

#### **Synopsis:**

Establishes 2022 maximum salaries for employees of the Executive branch.

e. <u>Ordinance D-2594-21</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Fixing Salaries of Elected Officials of the City of Carmel, Indiana, for the Year 2022; Sponsor(s): Councilor(s) Aasen, Rider and Nelson.

#### **Synopsis:**

Establishes 2022 salaries for Carmel's elected officials.